

**AMENDMENT NO. 1
TO AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL CONSULTING SERVICES
FOR SOUTH TRUCKEE MEADOWS STEAMBOAT LIFT STATION
AND FORCE MAIN PROJECT**

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE ORIGINAL AGREEMENT between the County of Washoe and between Savini Group PLLC revises this Agreement as follows:

The purpose of this Amendment No. 1 is to add additional scope of work as outlined in the attached Exhibit A submitted by Savini Group PLLC. Additional compensation to Savini Group PLLC in the amount of \$89,430.00 for Amendment No. 1 will increase the original contract amount from \$568,420.00 to a total contract amount of \$657,850.00.

ARTICLE 2 – SERVICES TO BE PERFORMED BY CONSULTANT

Article 2 is amended to include the scope of services attached as Exhibit A.

ARTICLE 3 – COMPENSATION

Article 3 is amended to increase the original contract amount of \$568,420.00 by \$89,430.00 (additional services described in Exhibit A) for a total contact amount of \$657,850.00.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE ORIGINAL AGREEMENT TO REMAIN UNCHANGED.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto or a representative of either have set their hands and subscribed their signatures as of the date and year indicated:

By: _____
Chair, Washoe County Commission

_____ Date

By: _____
Rodney Savini, P.E., Principal
Savini Group, PLLC

_____ Date